

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19575/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2009 in FAO No.
387/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ECON PURI CONSORTIUM & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
PURI INTERNATIONAL P.LTD. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 12054 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 21/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. Mukund, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Jain, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain, Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that if the Court wants to record evidence in the proceedings under Section 11 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996, the authorised representative of petitioner No.2 will give evidence. He also submits that the Managing Director of petitioner No.2 does not propose to be a witness.

In view of the said submission, issue notice both on the application for condonation of delay as also on the SLPs.

Interim stay of the direction of the High Court directing the personal appearance of the Managing Director of the petitioner No.2 for recording his statement.

(Ravi P. Verma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master